6:30 pm
6:33 pm
6:35 pm
6:37 pm

6:40 pm

6:45 pm

7:10 pm

7:15 pm

AGENDA
Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board
Josiah Henson Museum

Monday, June 10, 2024

Welcome — Melanie Stickle

Roll Call to establish quorum

Review and approve June 2024 agenda

Review and approve May 2024 minutes

Update on Ad Hoc Working Groups — Melanie Stickle

e Community Outreach

e Advocacy

e Equity and Inclusion

e Staff Appreciation and Recognition
e Board Governance

Update from the Nominating Committee

Call for Officer Nominations (Chair, Vice Chair, Executive Committee)
Officer Elections

Action Items

e Upcoming board engagement opportunities

Adjourn

Next Board Meeting: September 9, 2024



