AGENDA

Countywide Recreation and Parks Advisory Board

Josiah Henson Museum

Monday, June 10, 2024

6:30 pm	Welcome – Melanie Stickle
6:33 pm	Roll Call to establish quorum
6:35 pm	Review and approve June 2024 agenda
6:37 pm	Review and approve May 2024 minutes
6:40 pm	Update on Ad Hoc Working Groups – Melanie Stickle
	 Community Outreach Advocacy Equity and Inclusion Staff Appreciation and Recognition Board Governance
6:45 pm	Update from the Nominating Committee
	Call for Officer Nominations (Chair, Vice Chair, Executive Committee)
	Officer Elections
7:10 pm	Action Items
	Upcoming board engagement opportunities
7:15 pm	Adjourn

Next Board Meeting: September 9, 2024